

Government Arts College, Kaparada સરકારી વિનયન કોલેજ, કપરાડા



મુ.પો.- કપરાડા નિશાળ ફળિયા પાણીની ટાંકી પાસે તા.- કપરાડા જી.- વલસાડ, પિનકોડ નં. ૩૯૬૦૬૭ સ્થાપના વર્ષ ૨૦૧૨ ઇ-મેઇલ : gackaparada@gmail.com, web addresswww.kaparadacollege.org

Declaration

This is to declare that the college has various grievance redressal Committees/Cells. The grievances of students are given top priority. No cases/grievances regarding sexual harassment, discrimination, Internal Grievance Redressal Committee (CSGRC), Internal Committee for Sexual Harassment of Women, Collegiate Women Development Cell, Equal Opportunity Cell, Anti- Ragging Monitoring Cell, Internal Committee for Students with Disabilities, SC/ST Committee, Discipline Committee have ever been reported in the entire history of the college.



Principal, Govt. Arts College Kaprada Ta. Kaprada, Dist. Valsad.

Reference: DOP&T O.M.No.11013/2/2014-Estt.A.111 dated February 2, 2015

Annual return on cases of Sexual Harassment

Period: 1st April, 2018 to 31st March, 2019

Name of the College: Government Arts College Kaparada

Sr. No.		Number of cases
1	Number of complaints of sexual harassment received in the year	Nil
2	Number of complaints disposed off during the year	Nil
3	Number of cased pending for more the 90 days	Nil
4	Number of workshops on awareness programmes against sexual harassment conducted during the year	Nil
5	Nature of action	Nil

Attach supporting documents.

Date: 27-06-2019

Place: Kaparada

Principal
Government Arts College Kaparada
Dist. Valsad

Reference: DOP&T O.M. No.11013/2/2014-Estt.A.111 dated February 2, 2015

Annual Return on cases of Sexual Harassment

Period:	1st April, 2018 to 31st March, 2019	-14
Name of the Department/College:		

Sr. No.		Number of cases*
1	Number of complaints of sexual harassment received in the year	W.)
2	Number of complaints disposed off during the year	ML
3	Number of cases pending for more the 90 days	IN:)
4	Number of workshops on awareness programmes against sexual harassment conducted during the year	Nil.
5	Nature of action	ML

*Attach supporting documents.

Date:		
Place:	Seal	Head/Coordinator/Principal



Government Arts College, Kaparada सरधारी विनयन शेले॰ इपराऽ।



મુ.પો.- કપરાડા નિશાળ ફળિયા પાણીની ટાંકી પાસે તા.- કપરાડા જી.- વલસાડ, પિનકોડ નં. ૩૯૬ ૦૬૭ સ્થાપના વર્ષ ૨૦૧૨ ઇ-મેઇલ gackaparada@gmail.com, URL: www.kapradacollege.org

GACK/2023/Anti- > cage ing/41

DATE: 25/01/2023

Declaration

It is hereby certified that, <u>Government Arts College</u>, <u>Kaparada</u>, <u>Near Water Tank Nishal Faliya</u>, <u>Kaparada</u>, <u>Dist. Valsad</u> is affiliated with Veer Narmad South <u>Gujarat University</u>, Surat. This college has constituted Anti-ragging committees as per the UGC and National Level Apex Advisory Statutory Body and as per the time to time instructions, resolutions, circulars of the State Government. All the committees are working in present time. The number of ragging cases found in the last three years is <u>00</u>. Among them <u>Nil</u> cases have been disposed and the decrees of the disposed cases are annexed herewith.

I hereby certify that the above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Which I have personally verified.

Stamp/seal of College

Date: 25-01-2023

Place: Kaparada

Signature of

Principal / In Charge Principal

as ada, Dist. Valsed



Government Arts College, Kaparada સરકારી વિનયન કોલેજ, કપરાડા



મુ.પો.- કપરાડા, નિશાળ ફળિયા, પાણીની ટાંકી પાસે, તા.- કપરાડા, જી.- વલસાડપિનક્રોંડ નં. ૩૯૬ ૦૬૭.

સ્થાપના વર્ષ: ૨૦૧૨, ઇ-મેઇલ : gackaparada a gmail.com, web address : www.kapradacollege.org

GACK/2022/CSGRC/199

DATE:12/04/2022

Collegiate Student Grievance Redressal Committee (CSGRC) Academic Year-2021-22

Anuual Report

The Collegiate Student Grievance Redressal Committee (CSGRC) was formed in the beginning of the Academic Year 2021-22.

The Chairperson and all the members of the committee expressed their happiness to observe that no student grievance was reported for the entire academic year.

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Signature
1	Dr. D. N. Dewari	Chairperson (Principal)	deyl
2	Dr. P. B. Kurkutia	Member (Assistant Professor)	PC
3	Mr. M. P. Patel	Member (Assistant Professor)	00000
4	Mr. D. V. Patel	Member (Assistant Professor)	EXPLI-
5	Bhoya Priyankaben G.	Member (student)	Pehope

Just